# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8410410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT EVAN RUSSAKOFF	01/24/2024
JENNIFER MORRISON CAMPBELL	01/24/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EQUI COOL DOWN, INC	
Street Address:	5162 BREEZEWAY CT	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9386759

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)778-4971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-776-7424

Email: info@stonebridgeip.com
Correspondent Name: STONEBRIDGE IP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 10432 BALLS FORD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P60654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA KONIECZNY
SIGNATURE:	/ Cecilia Konieczny /
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 508363223 REEL: 066293 FRAME: 0659

Attorney Docket No.: P60654

# STONEBRIDGE IP, PLLC

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

## ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.:	US 9,386,759 B2	Issued: <b>July 12, 2016</b>		
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	"**(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***  WHEREAS, Robert Evan Russakoff and Jennifer Morrison Campbell (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in			
Insert Title of Invention	<sup>1</sup> EQUINE COOLING BOI	DY TOWEL		
	for which a Letters Patent of the	United States of America has been issued		
Insert Date of filing of Appln.	On Iuly 12, 2016 ; and			
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, EQUI COOL DOWN, INC			
Insert Address of Assignee	of 5162 BREEZEWAY CT, JACK	SONVILLE, FL 32258		
	of acquiring the entire right, title	entatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous and interest in and to said invention and in the Letters Patent(s) that has be granted therefor in the United States of America and		
Check Box if Appropriate	<sup>□</sup> ⊠ in any foreign countries.			
	acknowledged, the undersigned sell, assign and transfer unto said States of America, its territories,	d and valuable consideration of 10 dollars, the receipt of which is hereby has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) I Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in all en granted and which may be granted therefor in the United States of		

The undersigned agrees to communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and/or reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and foreign countries.

for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

Attorney Docket No.: P60654

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Stonebridge IP, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 1/24/2024 Signature Robert Russakoff

Name of Inventor: Robert Evan Russakoff

Name of Inventor: Jennifer Morrison Campbell